NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Village Board of the Village of Harriman will hold a public hearing on a proposed local law entitled, "A Local Law Authorizing a property tax levy in excess of the limit established by General Municipal Law § 3c," at Harriman Village Hall, 12 Church Street, Harriman, New York on February 13, 2024 at 7:25pm or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

This local law, if adopted, will relieve the Village of the prohibition against increasing a tax levy by more than 2% a imposed by General Municipal Law § 3-c. As the Village relies upon the assessments of the Towns of Woodbury and Monroe and therefore cannot anticipate the impact of resolutions of tax certiorari matters or other unanticipated expenses the restrictions of General Municipal Law would potentially impose a great hardship upon the Village or require borrowing otherwise deemed unnecessary.

All persons interested in the subject of the proposed local law will be heard by the Village Board at the above time and place. Persons may appear in person or by agent. All written communications addressed to the Board in connection with the proposed local law must be received by the Village Board at or prior to the public hearing.

> By Order of the Village Board Village of Harriman Jane Leake, Village Clerk

Dated: February 2, 2024